FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-31-2000



101302069

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Comm	ssioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY rks: Please record the attached original dot	cument(s) or copy(ies).
<b>Submission</b>		Conveyance Type	
X New		X Assignment Security Age	reement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of N	ame
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governme	nt
	Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governme	ent Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) 	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Mike Baykal		02-01-99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Masagril, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	1935 Friendship Drive,	Suite E	representative is attached.  (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	El Cajon	California U.S. 920	20
	City	State/Country 2	p Code
Domesuc Re	presentative Name and A	QQFeSS Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
<u></u>			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
•••••	0000184 5775315		
FC:581	(40.00 DP)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PA PENT

REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0127

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
0440 0054	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(619) 233-7736
Name	Alena M. Herranen		
Address (line 1)	600 B Street, Suite 23	00	
Address (line 2)	San Diego, California	92101	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		f additional numbers attached
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)
		5775315	
		D389, 009	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number  PCT			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number		] ===[
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
Method of Payment: いっこう Enclosed メ Deposit Account			
Deposit Account  \$40 prepart d  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter for			#
	D	eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
	ed copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.	riginal document. Charges to deposit	t account are authorized, as
Alena M.	Herranen	Henall Human	2/18/00
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0128** 

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

11.1.99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1000	PATENTS OF		•
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance T	ype	
X New	Assignment	Security Agreen	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	n) License	Change of Name	1
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government A Departmental File	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Mike Baykal			02-01-99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Masagril, Inc	•		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 9570 Pathway	Street, Suite C		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Santee	California State/Countr	U.S. 92071 Zip Co	da
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)	4		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
B/1999 NTHAI1 00000057 5775315	FOR OFFICE USE OF	NLY	

11/0

01 FC:581

/ 40.00 DP`

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>	Area Code and Telephone Number	(619) 233-7736
Name Alena M. Herranen		<u>:</u>
Address (line 1) 600 B Street, Suit	te 2300	
Address (line 2) San Diego, Califor	rnia 92101	
Address (line 3)		
Addross dive a		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p	pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent
including any attachments	•	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s) Mark if ad	Iditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
	5775315	
	D389, 009	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb	PCT PCT	РСТ
has not been assigned.	FOI	
Number of Properties  Enter the t	total number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	
	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #[	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

			Signing
Alena	Μ.	Herra	nen

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

This Assignment of Patent is made as of February 1, 1999, by MIKE BAYKAL ("Assignor") and MASAGRIL, LLC, a limited liability company ("Assignee").

- 1. **RECITALS**. Assignee and Assignor have entered into an Operating Agreement (the "Operating Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer and assign all of his tangible and intangible assets of Assignor respecting his barbecue grill business, including, inter alia, the letters patent and patent applications identified in Exhibit "A" hereto, incorporated herein by this reference ("Patents") to Assignee. Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize the assignment of the Patents and to facilitate the recordation of ownership thereof in the name of Assignee along with the right of Assignee to police such rights that are incident thereto.
- 2. **ASSIGNMENT**. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives its right, title, interest in and to the Patents and the goodwill of the Business represented thereby, as well as the right to recover any past infringements thereof, regardless of whether such infringements occurred before or after the date of this assignment. This grant further includes any rights of use including, without limitation, common law rights as may have been acquired by Assignor, if any, respecting such Patents or marks or symbols confusingly similar to heretofore adopted and/or used by Assignor.
- 3. **FURTHER ASSURANCES**. Assignor further agrees to execute all papers thus here in conjunction with said Patents identified in Exhibit "A" hereto and to cooperate with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in obtaining and presenting evidence in connection therewith or in policing or enforcing of the right to transfer hereby.

Andrew M. Glatt, Subscribing Witness

MIKE BAYKAL

14C601!.WPD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On October 7, 1999, before me, Janice Corn, Notary Public, personally appeared Andrew M. Glatt personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as a witness thereto, who, being by me duly sworn, deposed, and said that he was present and saw Mike Baykal and Robert T. Vildibill, the same persons described in and whose names are subscribed to the within and annexed instrument, in their authorized capacities as parties thereto, execute the same, and that said affiant subscribed his name to the within instrument as a witness at the request of Mike Baykal and Robert T. Vildibill.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for said county and state

PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0132

#### **ASSIGNED PATENTS**

#### REGISTERED PATENT:

#### **DESCRIPTION:**

U. S. Design Patent No. TES.389,009 MASAGRIL

U. S. Utility Patent No. 5775315 MASAGRIL

### **EXHIBIT "A"**

14C601!.WPD

**RECORDED: 11/01/1999** 

3

**PATENT REEL: 010639 FRAME: 0133**